
SCRATCH DIVISION

PLACE BOWLER AVERAGE
3‐6‐9   
Game

9 Pin 
No‐Tap

Regular 
Game SCRATCH TOTAL

Prize $ 
Awarded

1 Randy Roberts 223 279 267 262 808 $47.00

2 Lance Stern 238 258 300 236 794 $28.00

3 Jimiatres Graham 205 234 300 222 756 $18.00

3 Che Wong 220 244 264 248 756 $18.00

5 David Waples 204 235 300 213 748 $13.00

6 Robert Sapp 227 203 298 226 727

7 Bobby Holt 220 257 201 266 724

8 Chris Little 1 207 290 219 209 718

9 Randy Stewart 201 215 286 202 703

10 Ken Smith 231 268 243 191 702

11 Jacob Stern 224 200 234 266 700

12 Fred Dusseau 220 217 253 227 697

13 Alan Lewis  223 268 254 147 669

14 Frank Reed 2 193 232 262 164 658

15 Wes Hebert 208 268 205 151 624

16 Frank Reed 1 193 170 234 215 619

17 Chris Little 2 207 194 234 189 617

18 Kelly Gould 1 187 203 200 204 607

19 Kim Stern 196 214 205 178 597

20 Stephanie Ross 166 193 201 186 580

21 Karri Smith 175 193 210 171 574

22 Martha Young 146 202 172 179 553

23 Robin Hebert 167 169 205 151 525

24 Kelly Gould 2 187 47 288 159 494

25 Julie Shields 133 184 113 117 414

Youth Scratch Division

PLACE BOWLER AVERAGE
3‐6‐9   
Game

9 Pin 
No‐Tap

Regular 
Game SCRATCH TOTAL

Prize $ 
Awarded

1 Aundre Torres 205 247 232 175 654 $25.00

2 Guillermo Arredondo 171 199 192 237 628

3 Victoria Potter 186 193 190 234 617

4 Van Adams 74 172 125 96 393

5 Sage Boylan 55 96 89 61 246

Youth bowlers will be paid in scholarships through USBC SMART account 
#11193. Adult bowlers will be paid by check from the Yuma USBC 
Account. If you have any question, contact the tournament manager, 
Lance Stern (928) 503‐4348



Youth bowlers will be paid in scholarships through USBC SMART account #11193. Adult bowlers 
will be paid by check from the Yuma USBC Account. If you have any question, contact the 
tournament manager, Lance Stern (928) 503‐4348

HANDICAP DIVISION

PLACE BOWLER AVERAGE HANDICAP
3‐6‐9   
Game

9 Pin No‐
Tap

Regular 
Game

SCRATCH 
TOTAL

HANDICAP 
TOTAL

Prize $ 
Awarded

1 Randy Roberts 223 0 279 267 262 808 808 $58.00

2 Jay Castillo 160 162 213 244 181 638 800 $35.00

3 Jimiatres Graham 205 40 234 300 222 756 796 $25.00

4 Lance Stern 238 0 258 300 236 794 794 $20.00

5 David Waples 204 43 235 300 213 748 791 $17.00

6 Shelbie Ayersman 1 168 140 203 224 204 631 771 $15.00
7 Che Wong 220 0 244 264 248 756 756 $13.00

8 Randy Stewart 201 51 215 286 202 703 754 $12.00

9 Chris Little 1 207 35 290 219 209 718 753

10 Martha Young 146 199 202 172 179 553 752

11 Dan Allen 173 126 186 244 177 607 733

12 Frank Reed 2 193 72 232 262 164 658 730
13 Robert Sapp 227 0 203 298 226 727 727

14 Stephanie Ross 166 145 193 201 186 580 725

15 Mayra Waples 177 116 196 267 137 600 716

16 Ken Smith 231 0 268 243 191 702 702

17 Jacob Stern 224 0 200 234 266 700 700

18 Chanse Thomas 2 166 145 181 179 193 553 698

19 Duane Ramsay 211 24 256 222 196 674 698
20 Fred Dusseau 220 0 217 253 227 697 697

21 Kelly Gould 1 187 89 203 200 204 607 696

22 Karri Smith 175 121 193 210 171 574 695

23 Susie Ludlow 2 154 178 181 209 126 516 694

24 Frank Reed 1 193 72 170 234 215 619 691

25 Andrea Sapp 138 221 157 152 149 458 679

26 Shelbie Ayersman 2 168 140 177 153 201 531 671
27 Alan Lewis  223 0 268 254 147 669 669

28 Robin Hebert 167 143 169 205 151 525 668

29 Mei Wong 140 216 172 152 127 451 667

30 Kim Stern 196 64 214 205 178 597 661

31 Wes Hebert 208 32 268 205 151 624 656

32 Chris Little 2 207 35 194 234 189 617 652

33 Julie Shields 133 234 184 113 117 414 648
34 Angelina Bell 122 264 110 170 102 382 646

35 Rebecca Insco 110 297 137 120 89 346 643

36 Susie Ludlow 1 154 178 151 145 158 454 632

37 Oscar Grijalva 203 45 203 170 172 545 590

38 Kelly Gould 2 187 89 47 288 159 494 583

39 Chanse Thomas 1 166 145 130 157 127 414 559

Youth Handicap Division

PLACE BOWLER AVERAGE HANDICAP
3‐6‐9   
Game

9 Pin No‐
Tap

Regular 
Game

SCRATCH 
TOTAL

HANDICAP 
TOTAL

Prize $ 
Awarded

1 Nathan Grijalva 177 116 268 232 195 695 811 $30.00
2 Van Adams 74 394 172 125 96 393 787 $20.00

3 Luke Castillo 64 421 105 144 102 351 772

4 Guillermo Arredondo 171 132 199 192 237 628 760

5 Brianna Salazar 125 256 153 169 151 473 729

6 Jack Ahuactzin 80 378 148 112 79 339 717

7 Eben Torres 156 172 242 143 157 542 714
8 Victoria Potter 186 91 193 190 234 617 708

9 Aundre Torres 205 40 247 232 175 654 694

10 Sage Boylan 55 445 96 89 61 246 691


